

Commercial Kitchen Equipment Inspections, Maint

Term of Contract: 12/04/2020 To: 12/03/2021

Buyer: Laly A. Bowers

Phone: (301) 279-3637

Vendor Name, Address, and Telephone Number

Discount/Terms

Vendor P O Print Notes:

RPS Vendor No: 55472 HOBART SERVICE
FIS Vendor No: A DIV OF ITW FOOD EQUIPMENT
701 S RIDGE AVE.
TROY, OH 45374-0000
MICHAEL BIRT

(410) 574-7400

Vendor 800 No:
Vendor Phone: (937) 332-2452
Fax: (855) 277-8183

RPS Vendor No: 51271 TOTAL KITCHEN CARE LLC
FIS Vendor No:

1147 DICUS MILL ROAD
MILLERSVILLE, MD 21108-0000
DAVID STOCKSTILL/JASON (410) 320-7481

Vendor 800 No:
Vendor Phone: (410) 320-7481
Fax: (410) 729-0189

RPS Vendor No: 55308 WEATHER CONTROL INC
FIS Vendor No:

3905 WHEELER AVE
ALEXANDRIA, VA 22304-0000
RICK DAVID (571) 289-9047

Vendor 800 No:
Vendor Phone: (571) 289-9047
Fax: (703) 370-1054

Bid Tabulation Report

Bid Request: 9126

Commercial Kitchen Equipment Inspections, Maint

01/07/2021

Vendor Prices by Item

Cycle: 8

From: 12/04/2020 To: 12/03/2021

Page 1 of 6

Buyer: Laly A. Bowers

93130

Group Item RPS Desc: HOURLY RATE FOR TECHNICIAN TO REPAIR KITCHEN EQUIPMENT

43608

Number of Units Bid Unit

Whs #:

180 Per Hr

| Vendor Name | Vendor Number | Seq No | Discount Price | Unit Price | Discount | Vendor Quantity | Vendor Unit of Issue | Vendor Packaging | Brand | Model | S/H Sub |
|---------------------|---------------|--------|----------------|------------|----------|-----------------|----------------------|------------------|-------|-------|---------|
| WEATHER CONTROL INC | 55308 | 1 | 105.00 | 105.00 | 0.00 | | Per Hr | | | | |
| HOBART SERVICE | 55472 | 1 | 121.60 | 121.60 | 0.00 | | Per Hr | | | | |
| TOTAL KITCHEN CARE | 51271 | 1 | 145.00 | 145.00 | 0.00 | | Per Hr | | | | |

Bid Tabulation Report

Bid Request: **9126**

Commercial Kitchen Equipment Inspections, Maint

01/07/2021

Vendor Prices by Item

Cycle: 8

From: 12/04/2020 To: 12/03/2021

Page 2 of 6

Buyer: Laly A. Bowers

93130

Group Item RPS Desc: OVERTIME RATE FOR TECHNICIAN TO REPAIR KITCHEN EQUIPMENT

43615

Number
of Units Bid Unit

20 Per Hr

Whs #:

| Vendor Name | Vendor Number | Seq No | Discount Price | Unit Price | Discount | Vendor Quantity | Vendor Unit of Issue | Vendor Packaging | Brand | Model | S/H Sub |
|---------------------|---------------|--------|----------------|------------|----------|-----------------|----------------------|------------------|-------|-------|---------|
| HOBART SERVICE | 55472 | 1 | 121.60 | 121.60 | 0.00 | | Per Hr | | | | |
| TOTAL KITCHEN CARE | 51271 | 1 | 145.00 | 145.00 | 0.00 | | Per Hr | | | | |
| WEATHER CONTROL INC | 55308 | 1 | 157.50 | 157.50 | 0.00 | | Per Hr | | | | |

Bid Tabulation Report

Bid Request: **9126**

Commercial Kitchen Equipment Inspections, Maint

01/07/2021

Vendor Prices by Item

Cycle: 8

From: 12/04/2020 To: 12/03/2021

Page 3 of 6

Buyer: Laly A. Bowers

93130

Group Item RPS Desc: HOURLY RATE FOR HELPER TO REPAIR KITCHEN EQUIPMENT

43609

Number of Units Bid Unit

Whs #:

100 Per Hr

| Vendor Name | Vendor Number | Seq No | Discount Price | Unit Price | Discount | Vendor Quantity | Vendor Unit of Issue | Vendor Packaging | Brand | Model | S/H Sub |
|---------------------|---------------|--------|----------------|------------|----------|-----------------|----------------------|------------------|-------|-------|---------|
| TOTAL KITCHEN CARE | 51271 | 1 | 22.00 | 22.00 | 0.00 | | Per Hr | | | | |
| WEATHER CONTROL INC | 55308 | 1 | 65.00 | 65.00 | 0.00 | | Per Hr | | | | |
| HOBART SERVICE | 55472 | 1 | 121.60 | 121.60 | 0.00 | | Per Hr | | | | |

Bid Tabulation Report

Bid Request: 9126

Commercial Kitchen Equipment Inspections, Maint

01/07/2021

Vendor Prices by Item

Cycle: 8

From: 12/04/2020 To: 12/03/2021

Page 4 of 6

Buyer: Laly A. Bowers

93130

Group Item RPS Desc: OVERTIME RATE FOR HELPER TO REPAIR KITCHEN EQUIPMENT

43616

Number of Units Bid Unit

50 Per Hr

W/hs #:

| Vendor Name | Vendor Number | Seq No | Discount Price | Unit Price | Discount | Vendor Quantity | Vendor Unit of Issue | Vendor Packaging | Brand | Model | S/H Sub |
|-------------|---------------|--------|----------------|------------|----------|-----------------|----------------------|------------------|-------|-------|---------|
|-------------|---------------|--------|----------------|------------|----------|-----------------|----------------------|------------------|-------|-------|---------|

TOTAL KITCHEN CARE 51271 1 22.00 22.00 0.00 Per Hr

WEATHER CONTROL INC 55308 1 97.50 97.50 0.00 Per Hr

HOBART SERVICE 55472 1 121.60 121.60 0.00 Per Hr

Bid Tabulation Report

Bid Request: 9126

Commercial Kitchen Equipment Inspections, Maint

01/07/2021

Vendor Prices by Item

Cycle: 8

From: 12/04/2020 To: 12/03/2021

Page 5 of 6

Buyer: Laly A. Bowers

93130

Group Item RPS Desc: PERCENTAGE OVER DIRECT COST FOR MATERIAL

43610

Number
of Units Bid Unit
25000 **Percent**

Whs #:

| Vendor Name | Vendor Number | Seq No | Discount Price | Unit Price | Discount | Vendor Quantity | Vendor Unit of Issue | Vendor Packaging | Brand | Model | S/H Sub |
|---------------------|---------------|--------|----------------|------------|----------|-----------------|----------------------|------------------|-------|-------|---------|
| WEATHER CONTROL INC | 55308 | 1 | 25.00 | 25.00 | 0.00 | | | | | | Percent |

Bid Tabulation Report

Bid Request: 9126

Commercial Kitchen Equipment Inspections, Maint

01/07/2021

Vendor Prices by Item

Cycle: 8

From: 12/04/2020 To: 12/03/2021

Page 6 of 6

Buyer: Laly A. Bowers

93130

Group Item RPS Desc: QUARTERLY PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE SERVICE TO ZERO ZONE RACKS

Number of Units Bid Unit

Whs #: **43611** **Each**

| Vendor Name | Vendor Number | Seq No | Discount Price | Unit Price | Discount | Vendor Quantity | Vendor Unit of Issue | Vendor Packaging | Brand | Model | S/H Sub |
|---------------------|---------------|--------|----------------|------------|----------|-----------------|----------------------|------------------|-------|-------|---------|
| TOTAL KITCHEN CARE | 51271 | 1 | 1,160.00 | 1,160.00 | 0.00 | | Each | | | | |
| WEATHER CONTROL INC | 55308 | 1 | 4,277.63 | 4,277.63 | 0.00 | | Each | | | | |

Sequence: Document Sequence Number within Suggested Aggregate

Summary of Contracts

Commercial Kitchen Equipment Inspections, Maint

Bid No: 9126

Cycle No: 8

Term of Contract: 12/04/2020 To: 12/03/2021

Buyer: Laly A. Bowers

Phone: (301) 279-3637

| Group # | Item # | Description | Unit | Unit Price | Brand | Model | Vendor Name |
|---------|--------|---|--------|------------|-------|-------|---------------------|
| | 43608 | HOURLY RATE FOR TECHNICIAN TO REPAIR KITCHEN EQUIPMENT | Per Hr | 121.60 | | | HOBART SERVICE |
| | 43615 | OVERTIME RATE FOR TECHNICIAN TO REPAIR KITCHEN EQUIPMENT | Per Hr | 157.50 | | | WEATHER CONTROL INC |
| | 43611 | QUARTERLY PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE SERVICE TO ZERO ZONE RACKS | Each | 1,160.00 | | | TOTAL KITCHEN CARE |